

Moved by Corder

Seconded by Winder

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1411

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 15 of the printed bill, delete lines 38 through 41; in line 42,
3 delete "25-4020" and insert: "25-4019"; and in line 46, delete "25-4021" and
4 insert: "25-4020"; and on page 16, in line 4, delete "25-4022" and insert:
5 "25-4021".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 3

6
7 On page 29, in line 15, delete "AND EXTRA LARGE POULTRY OPERATIONS"; in
8 line 18, delete "and Extra Large Poultry Operations"; in line 21, delete "and
9 poultry industries are" and insert: "industry is"; in line 26, delete "and
10 extra large poultry"; in line 30, delete "and extra large poultry"; in line
11 34, delete "Chapters 40 and" and insert: "Chapter"; and also in line 34,
12 delete "vest" and insert: "vests"; in line 36, delete "extra large poul-
13 try operations and"; in line 37, delete "and extra large poul-"; in line 38,
14 delete "try operation"; in line 41, delete "and extra large poultry opera-
15 tions"; and in line 45, delete "and extra large poultry operations"; on page
16 30, delete line 8; in line 9, delete "title"; in line 13, delete "and the
17 defini-"; and delete lines 14 and 15, and insert: "."; in line 34, delete "or
18 poultry"; in line 41, delete "or an extra large"; in line 42, delete "poultry
19 operation"; in line 45, delete "and to extra large poultry"; and in line 46,
20 delete "operations"; on page 31, delete lines 2 and 3, and insert: "chapter
21 41, title 25, Idaho Code. Further, the"; in line 7, delete "or extra large
22 poultry operations"; in line 9, delete "and extra large"; in line 10, delete
23 "poultry operations"; in line 13, delete "and"; in line 14, delete "extra
24 large poultry operations"; in line 29, delete "and extra"; delete line 30;
25 in line 31, delete "Code,"; in line 35, delete "and existing extra large"; in
26 line 36, delete "poultry operations"; in line 43, delete "and existing extra
27 large"; and in line 44, delete "poultry operations"; on page 32, in line 8,
28 delete "and extra large poultry operations"; and in line 13, delete "or ex-
29 tra large poultry operation"; on page 35, in line 40, delete "or poultry";
30 and in line 49, delete ", for"; on page 36, delete lines 1 and 2, and insert:
31 " "; on page 38, delete lines 39 through 41, and insert: "section 25-4118,
32 Idaho Code."; on page 39, in line 6, delete "or extra"; in line 7, delete
33 "large poultry operations"; in line 15, delete "section 25-4016, Idaho";
34 delete lines 16 and 17, and insert: "section 25-4116, Idaho Code."; and in
35 line 22, delete "or an extra large poultry operation"; and on page 40, in line
36 2, delete "or extra"; and in line 3, delete "large poultry operations".

CORRECTION TO TITLE

37
38 On page 1, delete line 17; and in line 38, delete "AND EXTRA LARGE POULTRY
39 OPERATIONS".